## **QUIT CLAIM DEED**

Recording requested By MARY C MILLER Eureka County - NV APN: **003-024-06** Mike Rebaleati - Recorder Fee: \$14.00 Recorded By: FES Book- 0467 Page-RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO Name: Marv Address: 1020 City/State/Zip: 1/0/uSia THIS INDENTURE WITNESS That the GRANTOR(S): TROY LANCE SORRELL for and in consideration of ) do hereby QUIT CLAIM the FIVE THOUSAND Dollars (\$ **5000** right, title and interest, if any, which GRANTOR(S) may have in all that real property, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, to the GRANTEE(S): MARY CATHERINE MILLER whose address is (if applicable): 1020 CHIPPEWA TRL, situate in the City of HOLLY HILL , County of VOLUSIA , State of FLORIDA All that certain property in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada bounded and described as follows: (Set forth legal description) 372 PEBBLE LANE [LOT 7, BLOCK 8, CRESCENT VALLEY RANCH & FARM, UNIT 3, SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 29 N., RANGE 48 E. AS RECORDED IN **EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA].** Together with all and singular hereditament and appeurtenances thereunto belonging or in any way appertaining to. In Winess Whereof, I/We have hereunto set my hand/our hands on STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF VOLUSIA This instrument was acknowledged before me on (date) 1924 latherine By (person(s) appearing before notary public)\_\_\_ Notary Public State of Florida Notary Public My Commission DD484603 . Exp. 8 10 24/908 My Commission expires:

Official

## DECLARATION OF VALUE

				DOC # I	DV-211	1315
1 Accessor Da	arcel Number (s)		FC D	12/10/2007 Officia	02.12 P	eord
a) 003-024-0		_	B	Offici.	ar Kec	eora
p)		<del>-</del>	a	Recording reques MARY C MILLER	ted By	
c)		-	h	Funeka (	County - NV	
d)	<del></del>	-	<b>⊢</b>	Mike Rebalea	7	lor
2. Type of Prop	pertv:		L_	_	\ \	\
a) (X)	Vacant Land		ingle Fam Res.	Recorded By FES	Fee: \$14.00 RPTT:	\
c) [ e) [	Condo/Twnhse Apt. Bldg.	· L.	-4 Plex comm'/ind'i	Book-0467 Page	- 0194	\
a) 🗀	Agricultural	· •	fobile Home			\
0 🗀	Other					\
3. Total Value	e/Sales Price of	Property:	\$	5000	transport of the same of the s	
	a of Foreclasure (					
Transfer Tax	(Value:		\$			
Real Propert	y Transfer Tax D	ue:	\$			
4 If Example	n Claimadı	/		/ /		
4. If Exemption	<u>on Claimed.</u> er Tax Exemption, p	er NRS 375 09	n Section: c	) )		1
b. Explain	Reason for Exemp	otion:	A TRANSF	R OF TITLE	BETWEEN	<del></del>
FORM	IER SPOUSES	IN COMPLI	ANCE WITH	DECREE O	FDIVORCE	
	rest: Percentag					
and NRS 375.1 belief, and can provided herein	ed declares and a 10, that the inforr be supported by o a. Furthermore, the x due, may result	nation provided documentation ne disallowance	d is correct to the if called upon to a of any claimed	e best of their in substantiate the exemption, or	nformation and ne information other determi	d I nation
Or godinomar tax	Addo, may roodin	in a pondity of	1070 01 1110 102	acc piec mitores	t at 170 poi in	,
Pursuant to N	RS 375.030, the l	Buyer and Sel	ler shall be joi	ntly and severa	illy liable for	any
additional amo	ount owed.	1 11			- 1	
Signature_		Noul		_Capacity(	2599700	<u> </u>
Signature	nary Catt	rerine 7	nules	_Capacity <u>_G</u>	rantee	
	0		//_	/		
	RANTOR) INFO	ORMATION .	BUYER	(GRANTEE)	INFORMA	<u>IION</u>
Print Name:	EQUIRED) TROY L SOR	RELL	Print Nam	(REQUIRED)  MARY (	CATHERIN	E MILLER
Address:	1160 SAN JC		Address:		IIPPEWA I	
City:	HOLLY HILL	<u> </u>	City:	HOLLY		
State:	FL Zip:	32117	State:		Zip: 321	17
\	/	7		·		
	PERSON REQ		ECORDING			
The Third Control of the Control of	ot the seller or bu	IYER)		maria de la composición dela composición de la composición dela composición de la co		
Print Name:	-/			Escrow#		<del></del>
Address: Citv:		<del></del>	State:	7	ip:	
			W TENY			

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)